## 505119320 10/01/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5166081

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIBIN VARGHESE	09/30/2018
SANDEEP MADHUSUDAN KARMARKAR	09/28/2018
KEN CHEN	09/28/2018
BRYAN JEFFERY CROWE	09/28/2018
SATISH RAMACHANDRAN	09/30/2018

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUTANIX, INC.	
Street Address:	eet Address: 1740, TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 150,	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29665120

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (707)356-4172

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4435527281

**Email:** intercomm@iphorizons.com

Correspondent Name: IPHORIZONS PLLC C/O MS. YASHNA THAPPETA

Address Line 1: 196 NICOLL STREET, APT# 2,
Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NTNX-004-USDE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NARENDRA R. THAPPETA
SIGNATURE:	/Narendra R. Thappeta/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_\_NTNX-004-USDE#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047014 FRAME: 0828

505119320

source=Assignment\_\_NTNX-004-USDE#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047014 FRAME: 0829

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned, Jibin Varghese, Sandeep Madhusudan Karmarkar, Ken Chen, Bryan Jeffery Crowe and Satish Ramachandran do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: NUTANIX, INC. having a principal place of business at 1740, Technology Drive, Suite 150, San Jose, California 95110 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent.

$\boxtimes$	which has been execut	ed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,
	which was filed on	, and assigned U.S. Serial No,

and is entitled: DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF HAVING A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE SHOWING ENTERPRISE DISASTER RECOVERY INFRASTRUCTURE

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Page 1 of 2

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assign and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Narendra Reddy Thappeta, Esq., Registration Number 41,416, and the attorneys at customer number: 26392 powers to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s).

Date:_	30/09/2018 16:22:33 PDT	Signature of Inventor:    Signature of Inventor:   Signature   Sig
Date:_	9/28/2018 6:12:51 AM PDT	Signature of Inventor:  Sandeep Madhusudan Karmarkar
Date:_	9/28/2018 8:06:46 AM PDT	Signature of Inventor:     Conclude Signature   Chen   Che
Date:_	9/28/2018 10:28:05 AM PD	Signature of Inventor:  Bryan Jeffery Crowe  Bryan Jeffery Crowe
Date:_	9/30/2018 10:59:28 PM PC	Signature of Inventor:  Satish Ramachandran  Satish Ramachandran